N=ITvo

N V SERIES PARTS BOOK
L | TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES

/CV1 ,3ICV4, 6/CV7,9 LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

I7—AFxohyd—%E (EER)
NF21VALARTFzhvo—RE (BER)
Frxohyd—%E (EER)

AIR TYPE CHAIN CUTTER (VERTICAL)
VACUUM TYPE CHAIN CUTTER (VERTICAL)
CHAIN CUTTER (VERTICAL)

DRUCKLUFT-KETTENABSCHNEIDER (SENKRECHT)
UNTERDRUCK-KETTENABSCHNEIDER (SENKRECHT)
KETTENABSCHNEIDER (SENKRECHT)

COUPE-CHAINETTE DE TYPE PNEUMATIQUE (VERTICAL)
COUPE-CHAINETTE A DEPRESSION (VERTICAL)
COUPE-CHAINETTE (VERTICAL)

CORTADOR DE CADENA NEUMATICO (VERTICAL)
CORTADOR DE CADENA DE TIPO POR VACIO (VERTICAL)
CORTADOR DE CADENA (VERTICAL)




Al.F x> H v 2 —E{%/Chain cutter mechanism/Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

Ccv3
CVvé6
Ccv9

'
‘ - i
H W
H
i

|
1-1-1-11 1-1-1-10 1-1-1-9 1-1-1-2 1-1-1-3

—— e ———— . — ——— —— — — —— — — —— — i e s

185-N,V SERIES-941




Al.F 1 > h v %2 —F&/Chain cutter mechanism /Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

1
|
1
1

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErxA NAME OF PARTS RM

<BIWLAHE> <FORFRONT SUCTION>

1-1 $24271001 1lFzonvae—o3 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-1-1 $21247001 HNFxohva—veFs s CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-1-1-1 $21248001 Meamzamwsre sz CHAIN SUCTION TUBE ASSY

1-1-1-2 $21252001 1|Fzoa50n CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-1-1-3 $23766101 1|45 x25%8 SCREW, FLAT M2.5X4

1-1-1-4 $23418002 A2 #AxT4x5 SCREW, M4X5

1-1-1-5 $21253001 1HFToHEHN CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-1-1-6 $21254001 1|oxxva SCREW, M4

1-1-1-7 $21256001 T4 K727 42F DRIVING FORK, F

1-1-1-8 062300612 2|+ ~33X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-1-1-9 $21257001 A 2AY A (- FAES PLATE SPRING

1-1-1-10 $21258001 1fFzo724+1 CHAIN GUIDE

1-1-1-11 $23767101 1o AxTU25%x24 SCREW, M2.5X2.4

1-1-2 $21255001 1Fxonve—ruvYsrsegs CHAIN CUTTER SET PLATE

1-1-3 062401212 2|+ ~14x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

1-1-4 062400812 2|+ ~34x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

1-1-5 $21264001 A ZAY A N VAT MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-6 $23616101 HPZES 281 SCREW, M4X10

1-1-7 $21270001 1 RINYEST s MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT

1-1-8 $21271001 1 rontsnz SPRING

1-1-9 $29737001 1N/ 7>+1493F CLOTH GUIDE ASSY, F

K2,6R~JVOLWRELY PTHERHOBRETROBRKRI— FTHIEXT S,
Y When ordering all parts as a set on pages 2 and 6, please order by the part no. codes below.

A
B

Y Fur die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 2 und 6 mussen die untenstehenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.
Y¢ Lorsde la commande de toutes [es piéces des pages 2 et 6 entant que jeu, utiliser les codes de piece indiqués ci-dessous.
Y¢ El pedido de todas las piezas como un juego en las paginas 2 y 6, se debe hacer usando los cédigos de pieza indicados a continuacién.

524276001
524276002

1
1

CCEEty M 7-)BNA
i Al — FOR EXPORT—

—FORJAPAN ONLY—
C.CDEVICE SET (AIR)

SHREESA-1-1,B-2~7
REF.NO.A-1-1,B-2~7

Al
YAl

185-N,V SERIES-941



A2.F 1 > B v & —BE&R/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

CVv1
cv4
CvV7

2-4

1-2-2

1-2-7 1-2-8 1-2-5

185-N,V SERIES-941




A2.F x > H vy Z—ER/Chain cutter mechanism/Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

<HAMWVAHE> <FORBACK SUCTION>

1-2 $24273001 1|Fxopnyvse—o3 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-2-1 $21259001 1MNFIohYE—vIFI 2 CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-2-1-1 $21260001 1jf¥ag=ashv3 CHAIN SUCTION TUBE ASSY

1-2-1-2 $21252001 1lFzoasan CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-2-1-3 $23766101 1|43 % 25xa SCREW, FLAT M2.5X4

1-2-1-4 $23418002 HPZEVIYE SCREW, M4X5

1-2-1-5 $21253001 TFILH RN CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-2-1-6 $21254001 IVZEPZ! SCREW, M4

1-2-1-7 $21263001 14 r7874%R DRIVING FORK, R

1-2-1-8 062300612 2|+ ~103x%6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-2-1-9 $21257001 1Y EINF L2 PLATE SPRING

1-2-1-10 $21258001 1\Fzo7rra CHAIN GUIDE

1-2-1-11 $23767101 T xxT25x2.4 SCREW, M2.5X2.4

1-2-2 $21255001 HFITLhYE—rUYH R CHAIN CUTTER SET PLATE

1-2-3 062401212 2|+~ 4x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

1-2-4 062400812 2|+ ~24x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

1-2-5 521268001 A ZAY AR AT L A MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-6 $23616101 12 2% ax10 SCREW, M4X10

1-2-7 $21270001 T FINYy R Ts VIOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT

1-2-8 $21271001 AP ZAY PZAT S SPRING

1-2-9 $29738001 1|/ 7>+14 38 CLOTH GUIDE ASSY, B

4, 6NR—TDNLEREE LY FTHEROOEBRETROBMGE I~ FTEIEXLT SV,
v¢ When ordering all parts as a set on pages 4 and 6, please order by the part no. codes below.

¥¢ Fur die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 4 und 6 mussen die untenstehenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.

¥¢ Lorsde la commande de toutes les piéces des pages 4 et 6 entant que jeu, utiliser les codes de piéce indigués ci-dessous.

¥t El pedido de todas las piezas como un juego en las paginas 4 y 6, se debe hacer usando los cédigos de pieza indicados a continuacidn.
A $24277001 tlccgg+Ly M 7-) BRA —FOR JAPAN ONLY— SHRESA-1-2,B-2~7 3%
B $24277002 1|t B — FOR EXPORT— C.CDEVICE SET (AIR) REF.NO.A-1-2,B-2~7 |7

185-N,V SERIES-941



B.C.CT 77— bA—JLEEHK/Chain cutter air controller mechanism
/ Kettenabschneider-Druckluftsteuerung
/ Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chain
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

s
2-4-10 2
2-4-9———

2-4-11 =
2-4-18—
2-4-1—9
24005

185-N,V SERIES-941




B.C.CI 77— kB —JLE{&R/Chain cutter air controller mechanism
/ Kettenabschneider-Druckluftsteuerung
/ Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chain
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er Ao NAME OF PARTS RM

2 $21364001 1jccarvo-573 CHAIN CUTTER CONTROLLER ASSY

2-1 $21351001 1fz7azvyirsz AIR UNIT ASSY

2-1-1 140678000 BERFVE T AIRTUBE JOINT

2-1-2 S01208000 1n—oa=4> HALF UNION

2-2 101118001 2|7 IET % T4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20

2-3 $21354000 1752~ AIRTUBE (L =950)

2-4 $21355001 1Ly s CONNECTING ROD ASSY

2-4-1 $21356001 RTAV A R NVRTR, 2 g VALVE SET PLATE

2-4-2 S01561000 xANLT MICRO VALVE

2-4-3 007402516 215 % ¥4x25 SCREW, FLAT M4X25

2-4-4 025040236 dleSYHxFa4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

2-4-5 021400106 2|FY b1v s NUT, 1 M4

2-4-6 $21357001 21451 rEY PIN

2-4-7 021400202 21222+ b4 NUT, 2 M4

2-4-8 521358001 RVAVIA A B N I VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE

2-4-9 146695001 1ILehes+ah CONNECTING ROD INNER

2-4-10 021060302 3|+ 36 NUT, 3 M6

2-4-11 $21359001 S ELE VR SPRING ADJUST PLATE

2-4-12 $21360001 1Hveneu CONNECTING ROD, U

2-4-13 $21361001 EPZAE YN SPRING, A

2-4-14 $21362000 13294 SPRING HOLDER

2-4-15 060400612 1]/84 > FM4x6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

2-4-16 025040236 1eSHHXFIY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

2-4-17 181225001 1MfLehodxs3 CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY

2-4-18 146695001 tHHLehe+ah CONNECTING ROD INNER

2-4-19 021060302 2|+ 316 NUT, 3 M6

2-4-20 119712001 213191 JOINT ASSY

2-4-21 $01522000 2In—7a2=%> HALF UNION

2-5 $21363000 1MNz7Fra-7 AIR TUBE (L =500)

2-6 149547000 2|a-F+¥zx CORD HOLDER, 4N

2-7 031311302 2|7 EYZ X T3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
<Fr BAER> <FOR CHAIN PIPE>

3 509667009 Hz7-7152—-BOX7 3 AIR FILTER BOX ASSY

3-1 147246101 1M7anafys243 FILTER BOX ASSY

3-1-1 147247009 1z108£y92 FILTER BOX

3-1-2 147248009 PAPIEE WA Sk 27 ] FILTER BOX COVER ASSY

3-1-3 147251009 1|dat>24 RUBBER CAP, 24

3-1-4 144625009 2108 F 74X FILTER FLANGE

3-1-5 147252000 2|7 102 FILTER

3-1-6 060670512 6|/X > F357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5

3-1-7 111032001 3|A I EMALRINEL STOPPER PLATE SPRING, L

3-1-8 105248003 3[FH =% WASHER

3-1-9 539086001 3|+ ~N121357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5

3-2 $06946009 k=27 F€> HOSE CAP

3-3 $06945000 1|Hx—2 HOSE (L =900)

4 $21473000 {7+ — 2400 HOSE (400) :

5 $24272000 1|ReFa-U=-Hhov3 VENTURI TUBE ASSY

5-1 $21390000 1lz7azxv4 AIR CONNECTOR

5-2 $21173000 1R Fay-9> VENTURI TUBE

6 $10859001 o527 CLAMP

7 0B1351606 11+4 5T 735X16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16

185-N,V SERIES-941



